Document 75902016 Report 05 Issue 2 October 2007
Report On
Limited FCC Testing of the
Cobra MR HH125 Handheld VHF
In accordance with FCC CFR 47 Part 15: 2006 and Part 80: 2006
FCC ID: BBOMRHH125
TUV Product Service Ltd, Octagon House, Concorde Way, Segensworth North,
Fareham, Hampshire, United Kingdom, PO15 5RL

  TELEX NO :
Document 75901964 Report 05 Issue 2 Page 6 of 67
 TYPE DESIGNATION (1)
The type designation may be either a single alphanumeric code or an alphanumeric/code divided into
two parts.
Please fill in
EITHER :
TYPE DESIGNATION AS
A SINGLE ALPHANUMERIC CODE /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /
OR :
TYPE DESIGNATION IN
TWO PARTS :
    1.  EQUIPMENT SERIES NO. (2)
         ("MODEL NUMBER")        MR HH125 / MR HH125 EU
AND
    2.  EQUIPMENT SPECIFIC NO. (3)
         ("IDENTIFICATION NO")  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /  /
(1) This is the manufacturer's numeric or alphanumeric code or name that is specific to a
particular equipment.  It may contain information in coded form on the characteristics of the
equipment e.g. frequency, power.  The manufacturer is free to choose the form of the type
designation.
(2) This is the number, code or trade name used by the manufacturer to describe a series or
'family' of equipment of substantially the same mechanical and electrical construction which
will include a number of related equipments.  This number is often referred to as the "model
number".
(3) This is the manufacturer's identification number given to a specific equipment in the series
or 'family' of equipments.  It is often referred to as the "identification number".
 TYPE APPROVAL TO OTHER ETS
Has the equipment been previously type approved to other ETS?
  Yes [ ] ETS No.
  No [      X    ]
Give details of previous type approvals to the equipment:
.
Document 75901964 Report 05 Issue 2 Page 7 of 67
 TYPE OF EQUIPMENT
 [ ] Transmitter
 [   X  ] Transmitter/Receiver
 [ ] Receiver
 [   X  ] Simplex on single-frequency channels
 [ ] Simplex on two-frequency channels
 [ ] Duplex
 [ ] Separate DSC unit
 [ ] Integrated DSC units
 [ ] Integrated analogue selective calling decoder
Interfaces
 [ ] DSC at audio level
 [ ] DSC at DC level
 [ ] Printer
 [  X  ] External Speaker / Microphone
 [ ] DSC watchkeeping receiver antenna output
 [ ] DSC watchkeeping receiver control
Document 75901964 Report 05 Issue 2 Page 8 of 67
 DUPLEX OPERATION
Is the equipment intended for
 Duplex operation [ ] Yes
  [   X  ] No
Is the equipment fitted with separate transmitter
and receiver antenna sockets [ ] Yes
  [   X  ] No
Is the equipment fitted with a duplex filter as an
integral part of the equipment with a single antenna
connection socket  [ ] Yes
  [   X  ] No
Is the duplex filter externally fitted and connected to
the main equipment by co-axial cable(s)
  [ ] Yes
  [   X  ] No
Type and make of duplex filter
........................................................................
Document 75901964 Report 05 Issue 2 Page 9 of 67
 TRANSMITTER AND RECEIVER CHARACTERISTICS
NUMBER OF CHANNELS:
 [   X   ] ITU channels
 [   X   ] USA channels